General Description
The MAX1538 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board that routes
charge and discharge currents between two battery
packs, a battery charger, and an AC-adapter power
source. The circuit uses a MAX1538 IC in a 28-pin thin
QFN package and is configured for a 4.75VDC to
28VDC AC-adapter input range.

PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1538EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 28 Thin QFN
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
JU1–JU5 5 Not installed (SIP-2)
N1–N3 3
Digital logic N-channel MOSFETs
(SOT23)
Central Semiconductor 2N7002
Top mark = 702
P1–P8 8
30V P-channel MOSFETs (8-pin SO)
Fairchild FDS6679
R1 1 100kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)
R2, R3 2 10kΩ potentiometers, 12-turn, 1/4in
R4, R5, R6 3 330kΩ ±5% resistors (0402)
R7 1
10mΩ ±2%, reverse-geometry sense
resistor (1225)
IRC LRC-LRF1225-01-R010-F
R8, R9, R14 3 620Ω ±5% resistors (1206)
R10–R13 4 160kΩ ±5% resistors (0402)
R15, R16 2 500kΩ potentiometers, 12-turn, 1/4in
R17, R18 2 Not installed (2010)
SW1–SW3 3 3-position, SPDT, slide switches
TB1–TB4 4 2-circuit terminal blocks
TP1–TP12 12 Test points
U1 1 Maxim MAX1538ETI (28-pin QFN)
U2 1
Maxim MAX1615EUK (5-pin SOT23)
Top mark = ABZD
U3, U4 2
Maxim MAX6817EUT (6-pin SOT23)
Top mark = AAAU
None 1 MAX1538 EV Kit PC board
查询MAX1538EVKIT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
E